12 cars

Graham McCabe
Bill Auld

Bob Jones
Loudon Steel
Harry Denholm
N/A

Andrew Tulloch
Willie Dunn

13 cars

Bob Jones

Bill Auld
Andrew Tulloch
Davy Forrest
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

13 cars

Jim Honeyman
Bob Jones
Andrew Tulloch
Loudon Steel
NOF

NOF

NOF

03.01.88
Saloon Stocks
Heat 1
1st 247
2nd 163
3rd 151
4th 118
5th 217
6th 9
7th 62
8th 74
Heat 2
1st 151
2nd 163
3rd 62
4th 125
5th
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 247
2nd 151
3rd 62
4th 118
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st 10
2nd 52
3rd 10
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

S

®

NOF

4 cars

Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Donald Robertson
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

5cars

Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Craig Scollon
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

78
72
33
36
41
67
11
10

SN w

78
36
33
72
57.
67
21
117

NS

78
33
72
36
10
57.
11
18

® 3RS

14 cars

Ronnie NcVicar

Alex Mutch

Keith Stanford

Ed Pannett

Gordon McDougall
Errol Johnstone
Stuart Young

George MacMillan Jnr

12 cars

Ronnie NcVicar
Ed Pannett
Keith Stanford
Alex Mutch
Ally Hunter
Errol Johnstone
Bill Mailer
Stuart Young

11 cars

Ronnie NcVicar

Keith Stanford

Alex Mutch

Ed Pannett

George MacMillan Jnr
Ally Hunter

Stuart Young

Ronnie Ford

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

Hot Rods
Heat1 5cars
1st 835 Duncan Robertson
2nd 877 lan McGuigan
3rd 871 Graham Callander
4th 77  Cliff Butler
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF
Heat 2 6 cars
1st 835 Duncan Robertson
2nd 877 lan McGuigan
3rd 871 Graham Callander
4th 811 Gerry Moore
S5th 77 Cliff Butler
6th 821 Billy Harris
7th NOF
8th NOF
Final 5 cars
1st 871 Graham Callander
2nd 821 Billy Harris
3rd 811 Gerry Moore
4th 877 lan McGuigan
S5th 77 Cliff Butler
6th #N/A
7th #N/A
8th #N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

15
24

62
11
16!
7
21

py

S0 e

74
63
100
10
114
12
20
20
29

I3 No N

87
87
83!

77
81
82,

[N

[

10
52

23
65

108

S

2

17 cars
Bob Jones
Graham McCabe
Andrew Tulloch
Loudon Steel
Bill Auld
Davy Forrest
Harry Denholm
N/A
Willie Dunn
John Watkins
N/A
Alastair Honeyman
Graham Leask
George Robertson
Fraser Manson
Jim Honeyman
Gillian Philp

6 cars
Graham Callander
lan McGuigan
Duncan Robertson
Phil White
Gerry Moore
Billy Harris

5 cars
Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Donald Robertson
Judi Wylie
Craig Scollon

Vv oN e

ht2

=

t2

wus®NO

ht3  final total

14 28
16 24
12 20
10 15
14
5
4
3
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

ht3  final total

12 24
6 20

16
a4 13
8 13
10 13

ht3  final total
16
14
6
[}
[}

78
33
72
36
57
10
117
67
41
18:
21
17
31
13|
24;

S &

@

&

~

w N

15 cars
Ronnie NcVicar
Keith Stanford
Alex Mutch
Ed Pannett
Ally Hunter
George MacMillan Jnr
Stuart Young
Errol Johnstone
Gordon McDougall
Ronnie Ford
Bill Mailer
Joe Martin
Brian Gillespie
Davie McBeath
Billy Johnston

N o ®

A wN R

=

t2

ANV O ®

-

cons

final

grn total
32




13.03.88
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final

197
125
216
39
247
66
227
167

125
98
46
39

21

11

22
10

N R oo

N
©
©

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

25
10
65
52
33

S

b=

20 cars

Geaorge Chirray
Davy Forrest
Kenneth Stewart
Mike Robertson
Graham McCabe
Stuart McCaig
Willie Sommerville
Stan Matthews

Davy Forrest
Graham Mckay
Keith Jarman
Mike Robertson
Kenneth Stewart
Jim Wightman
Willie Sommerville
Allan Kerr

Graham Mckay
Graham McCabe
Mike Robertson
Stan Matthews
Gillian Philp

Keith Jarman
Stuart McCaig
Willie Sommerville

5cars

Paul Martin
Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Ronald Ferguson
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Paul Martin
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie
Michael Deans
Ronald Ferguson
NOF

NOF

NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

23 cars
16 Jimmy Wallace
78 Ronnie NcVicar
64 John Fortune
74 Ally King
70 Jake Lothian
574 Ally Hunter
12 Chas Davidson
112 Roger Park

16 Jimmy Wallace

122 Ronald Arcari

100 George MacMillan Jnr
10 Jimmy Nightingale

12  Chas Davidson

74 Ally King

112 Roger Park

212 Bill Mailer

16 Jimmy Wallace

175 Eric Brown Jnr

74 Ally King

64 John Fortune

100 George MacMillan Jnr
574 Ally Hunter

12  Chas Davidson

791 Neil Anderson

Grand National

64 John Fortune

70 Jake Lothian

33  Keith Stanford
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

NNWBUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 10 cars
1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 809 Brian Leckie
3rd 821 Billy Harris
4th 884 John Cowe
5th 820 Jimmy Forrest
6th 835 Duncan Robertson
7th 882 John Renton
8th 887 Norman Proudfoot
Heat 2
1st 821 Billy Harris
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 884 John Cowe
4th 809 Brian Leckie
5th 820 Jimmy Forrest
6th 885 lan Marr
7th 835 Duncan Robertson
8th 887 Norman Proudfoot
Final
1st 821 Billy Harris
2nd 809 Brian Leckie
3rd 820 Jimmy Forrest
4th 835 Duncan Robertson
5th 863 Paul Wightman
6th 885 lan Marr
7th 884 John Cowe
8th 887 Norman Proudfoot

Super Bangers

Heat1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9  Kenny Jeffrey

115 John Anderson

122 Steven Govan
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

98
39
24
7
46
16
21
19
29
66
22
11
10
32
62
96
11
13
14
20
20!

[ ]

© N o N

[N

NSN & ®

82,
809
86:
820
884
83!
88!
88
88
817
824

=

@

NN GO

25
10
52
33
65

S

b=

21 cars
Graham Mckay
Mike Robertson
Graham McCabe
Davy Forrest
Keith Jarman
Stan Matthews
Kenneth Stewart
Geaorge Chirray
Gillian Philp
Stuart McCaig
Willie Sommerville
Jim Wightman
Allan Kerr
David Hall
Andrew Tulloch
William Purves
Loudon Steel
Kenny Bruce
Robin Copland
John Ingledew
Tam Laing

11 cars
Billy Harris
Brian Leckie
Paul Wightman
Jimmy Forrest
John Cowe
Duncan Robertson
lan Marr
Norman Proudfoot
John Renton
N/A
Andy Forrest

5 cars
Paul Martin
Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Ronald Ferguson
Judi Wylie

ht1

IS

wu s ®NO

-

U N ®

ht2

BPWNO RNV ®

o BN ®

ht3  final
16
12
14

10

IS

ht3  final

ht3  final

total

total

total
16
14
11
9
6

16
64
74
100
175
70
12
374
78
122
33
10
112
79:
212
52
63
91
105
11
117
132
324
714

b

=

13

24 cars
Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune
Ally King
George MacMillan Jnr
Eric Brown Jnr
Jake Lothian
Chas Davidson
Ally Hunter
Ronnie NcVicar
Ronald Arcari
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Nightingale
Roger Park
Neil Anderson
Bill Mailer
Martin Lamb
John Noble
N/A
James Plain
Willie Draeger
Stuart Young
Davie McBeath
John Whitehead
Richard Scrivener

TBA cars
Kenny Jeffrey
Andrew Wright
David Carswell

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

[T

NwN s

ht2

ht1
8
7
6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

cons final

ht2 final

grn

8

total

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

total
32
24
20




19.03.88
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final

247
216
29
167
39
118
32
62

©

98
125
21

39
24
29
16

32

o

N o N

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

w
@
b=

25
10
65
52
33

S

b=

19 cars

Graham McCabe
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp
Stan Matthews
Mike Robertson
Loudon Steel
David Hall
Andrew Tulloch

19 cars

Graham Mckay
Davy Forrest
Kenneth Stewart
Mike Robertson
Graham McCabe
Gillian Philp
Stan Matthews
David Hall

11 cars

Graham Mckay
Kenneth Stewart
Davy Forrest
Geaorge Chirray
Stan Matthews
Mike Robertson
Gillian Philp
Graham McCabe

7 cars

Scott MacNeish
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Ronald Ferguson
NOF

NOF

NOF

Paul Martin
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie
Michael Deans
Ronald Ferguson
NOF

NOF

NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2

Heat 1 23 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 33 Keith Stanford
S5th 673 Errol Johnstone
6th 574 Ally Hunter
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 117 Stuart Young

Heat 2 18 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 33 Keith Stanford
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 64 John Fortune
S5th 673 Errol Johnstone
6th 74 Ally King
7th 117 Stuart Young
8th 112 Roger Park

Final 18 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 74 AllyKing
3rd 33 Keith Stanford
4th 64 John Fortune
5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 117 Stuart Young
7th 12 Chas Davidson
8th 112 Roger Park

Grand National 14 cars
1st 16 Jimmy Wallace
2nd 64 John Fortune
3rd 117 Stuart Young
4th 74 Ally King
Sth 33 Keith Stanford
6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
7th 12 Chas Davidson
8th 175 Eric Brown Jnr

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

NNWBUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 13 cars
1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 820 Jimmy Forrest
3rd 809 Brian Leckie
4th 821 Billy Harris
5th 800 Jock Burgoyne
6th 950 Norman Wolsey
7th 884 John Cowe
8th 871 Graham Callander
Heat 2 12 cars
1st 950 Norman Wolsey
2nd 821 Billy Harris
3rd 800 Jock Burgoyne
4th 809 Brian Leckie
S5th 827 Alex Grant
6th 884 John Cowe
7th 824 Andy Forrest
8th 856 Allister Proudfoot
Final 10 cars
1st 820 Jimmy Forrest
2nd 800 Jock Burgoyne
3rd 824 Andy Forrest
4th 950 Norman Wolsey
5th 821 Billy Harris
6th 827 Alex Grant
7th 884 John Cowe
8th 809 Brian Leckie

Super Bangers

Heat1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

13 Andrew Wright

9  Kenny Jeffrey

8  David Carswell
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

21
98
125
39
16
24
299
19
118
14
32
62
46
66
96
11
136
200
20!
22

o

S S

~

N

=

NS

800
820
950
82,
809
824
86:
82
884
85
87
83!
860
88

=

@

N

o

a

@

N

25
52
284
33
10
65
10
16

S e

20 cars
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
Davy Forrest
Mike Robertson
Stan Matthews
Graham McCabe
Gillian Philp
Geaorge Chirray
Loudon Steel
Robin Copland
David Hall
Andrew Tulloch
Keith Jarman
Stuart McCaig
William Purves
Jim Wightman
Kenny Bruce
John Ingledew
Tam Laing
Willie Sommerville

14 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest
Norman Wolsey
Billy Harris
Brian Leckie
Andy Forrest
Paul Wightman
Alex Grant
John Cowe
Allister Proudfoot
Graham Callander
Duncan Robertson
Lawrence Inglis
Norman Proudfoot

8 cars
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Scott MacNeish
Ronald Ferguson
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie
Charles Bain
Marek Short

ht1

oo u s

ht2

N U N o

w s

ht2

ht3  final
14
16
12
6
8
2
4
10

ht3  final

N oW

ht3  final

total

total

total

17!
64
33
74
16

117

10

67
12

11!

57

12:

21

13|

19

21

10!
10

580

53

79
17
63

o

@ S

GO NNRNBN

® =

13

©

23 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
John Fortune
Keith Stanford
Ally King
Jimmy Wallace
Stuart Young
George MacMillan Jnr
Errol Johnstone
Chas Davidson
Roger Park
Ally Hunter
Ronald Arcari
Bill Mailer
Davie McBeath
Murray Ford
Rob Speak
James Plain
Jimmy Nightingale
James Tait
Gordon Saunders
Bob Bowker
Joe Martin
John Noble

Opts TBA cars
Andrew Wright
Kenny Jeffrey
David Carswell
#N/A
#N/A

[T

AN RN

=

t2

NOWwWN U ®

ht1
8
7
6

N/A

N/A

cons final gr
16 2
10 7
12 4
14 5
8
6
]

ht2  final total
8
7
6

N/A

N/A




26.03.88

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 125
3rd 167
4th 216
5th 46
6th 111
7th 98
8th 32

Heat 2
i1st 39
2nd 216
3rd 197
4th 46
5th 98
6th 227
7th 200
8th 136
Final
i1st 39
2nd 125
3rd 98
4th 197
5th 216
6th 299
7th 46
8th 111

Heat 2
1st 52
2nd 10
3rd 33
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

b=

18 cars

Mike Robertson
Davy Forrest
Stan Matthews
Kenneth Stewart
Keith Jarman
Jim Wightman
Graham Mckay
David Hall

15 cars

Mike Robertson
Kenneth Stewart
Geaorge Chirray
Keith Jarman
Graham Mckay
Willie Sommerville
John Ingledew
Kenny Bruce

15 cars

Mike Robertson
Davy Forrest
Graham Mckay
Geaorge Chirray
Kenneth Stewart
Gillian Philp
Keith Jarman
Jim Wightman

7 cars

Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Paul Martin
Judi Wylie
Charles Bain
Scott MacNeish
NOF

NOF

7 cars

Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Ronald Ferguson
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1 26 cars
1st 74 Ally King
2nd 33 Keith Stanford
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 122 Ronald Arcari
S5th 52 Martin Lamb
6th 531 Gordon Saunders
7th 218 Rob Speak
8th 132 Davie McBeath
Heat 2 19 cars
1st 74 Ally King
2nd 673 Errol Johnstone
3rd 175 Eric Brown Jnr
4th 33  Keith Stanford
5th 218 Rob Speak
6th 122 Ronald Arcari
7th 52 Martin Lamb
8th 64 John Fortune
Final 19 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 74 Ally King
Sth 33 Keith Stanford
6th 52 Martin Lamb
7th 122 Ronald Arcari
8th 531 Gordon Saunders
Grand National 16 cars
1st 16 Jimmy Wallace
2nd 33 Keith Stanford
3rd 175 Eric Brown Jnr
4th 218 Rob Speak
S5th 52 Martin Lamb
6th 531 Gordon Saunders
7th 88 Charlie Brown
8th 74 Ally King

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

B NWs G

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 863
2nd 809
3rd 800
4th 884
5th 871
6th
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 800
2nd 863
3rd 884
4th 856
5th 809
6th
7th
8th
Final
1st 809
2nd 800
3rd 863
4th 884
5th 856
6th
7th
8th

10 cars

Paul Wightman
Brian Leckie

Jock Burgoyne
John Cowe
Graham Callander
NOF

NOF

NOF

7 cars

Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Allister Proudfoot
Brian Leckie

NOF

NOF

NOF

5cars

Brian Leckie

Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Allister Proudfoot
NOF

NOF

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat1

36
115
55

Graeme Mellis
John Anderson
Dennis Dingle

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

39
125
21

98
19

46
16
299
11
227
200

32
136

71
118
14
24
33

10

o

~

S

=y

@ YN

800
809
86:
884
85
87
820
82!
824
88

@

o

=

N

52
10
10
25
33
65
284

S

b=

19 cars
Mike Robertson
Davy Forrest
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
Geaorge Chirray
Keith Jarman
Stan Matthews
Gillian Philp
Jim Wightman
Willie Sommerville
John Ingledew
David Hall
Kenny Bruce
Gordon Alexander
Loudon Steel
Robin Copland
Graham McCabe
Keith McBean
Allan Kerr

15 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Brian Leckie
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Allister Proudfoot
Graham Callander
Jimmy Forrest
Billy Harris
Andy Forrest
Norman Proudfoot

9 cars
Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Peter McCallum
Paul Martin
Ronald Ferguson
Judi Wylie
Scott MacNeish

N U N ®

IS

@0 AN

«

ht2  ht3 final

8 16
14

7 8

4 12

6 10

5 a4
6
2

3

2

1

ht2  ht3 final
10
12

uoN s ®
o

ht2  ht3 final
8
7

total

total

total

17!
33
74
16
64
52

12!

218

53

67
88

13|
10
12
17
63
83
91

10

10

11

11!

33

57

71

79

o

N

@ =

(]

®RRGONRBOS

26 cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Keith Stanford
Ally King
Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune
Martin Lamb
Ronald Arcari
Rob Speak
Gordon Saunders
Errol Johnstone
Charlie Brown
Davie McBeath
Jimmy Nightingale
Chas Davidson
Joe Martin
John Noble
Dave Stanford
Andrew Stewart
George MacMillan Jnr
George Fulton
Willie Draeger
Roger Park
Trevor Harris
Ally Hunter
Richard Scrivener
Bob Bowker

0 pts TBA
36 Graeme Mellis
115 John Anderson
55 Dennis Dingle
#N/A
#N/A

ht1

®

wNGO s

cars

=

t2

® v o

A wN R

cons

htl
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

final

ht2

grn

® BN

final

total




Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

39
197
216

46
133
118
29

6

©

98
167
197

46
216
125
111

66

167
98
197
46
111
27

b=

10
25
52
33
76

b=

02.04.88 West of Scotland Championships
Saloon Stocks

21 cars

Mike Robertson
Geaorge Chirray
Kenneth Stewart
Keith Jarman

Bill Barrack
Loudon Steel
Gillian Philp
Bobby Vass

19 cars

Graham Mckay
Stan Matthews
Geaorge Chirray
Keith Jarman
Kenneth Stewart
Davy Forrest
Jim Wightman
Stuart McCaig

'West of Scotland Championship
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Stan Matthews
Graham Mckay
Geaorge Chirray
Keith Jarman
Jim Wightman
David Gracie
Bobby Vass
Kenny Bruce

8 cars

Marek Short
Michael Deans
Paul Martin

Judi Wylie
Charles Bain
Ronald Ferguson
David McFarlane
NOF

West of Scotland Championship

Charles Bain
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Ronald Ferguson
David McFarlane
NOF

NOF

NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

26
175
122

74

33

13

52
574

12

23
16
122
74
64
13
a4
12
100

cars
Eric Brown Jnr
Ronald Arcari
Ally King

Keith Stanford
Rodney Mitchell
Martin Lamb
Ally Hunter
Chas Davidson

cars
Jimmy Wallace
Ronald Arcari

Ally King

John Fortune

Rodney Mitchell

Gary Mitchell

Chas Davidson
George MacMillan Jnr

West of Scotland Championship

1st 218 Rob Speak
2nd 74 Jimmy Moodie
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 13 Rodney Mitchell
5th 44  Gary Mitchell
6th 33 Keith Stanford
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 52 Martin Lamb
Grand National 17 cars
1st 117 Stuart Young
2nd 13 Rodney Mitchell
3rd 74 Ally King
4th 64 John Fortune
5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 52 Martin Lamb
7th 7 Jimmy Moodie
8th 218 Rob Speak

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

NNW®UON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 10 cars
1st 884 John Cowe
2nd 824 Andy Forrest
3rd 809 Brian Leckie
4th 863 Paul Wightman
5th 865 Alan Henderson
6th 827 Alex Grant
7th 856 Allister Proudfoot
8th 887 Norman Proudfoot
Heat 2 9 cars
127 884 John Cowe
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 865 Alan Henderson
4th 809 Brian Leckie
S5th 827 Alex Grant
6th 882 John Renton
7th 856 Allister Proudfoot
8th NOF

West of Scotland Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

824 Andy Forrest
863 Paul Wightman
827 Alex Grant
865 Alan Henderson
809 Brian Leckie
856 Allister Proudfoot
882 John Renton

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9  Kenny Jeffrey

36 Graeme Mellis

138 David Williams
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

19
16
98
46
11
21
39
27

BN

=

13
118
125
136
299
66
20
71
86
14
200
20!
33

@

N

S

86:
824
86!
884
809
82
85
88
88
82!

@

@

RNN O N

36
138

22 cars
Geaorge Chirray
Stan Matthews
Graham Mckay
Keith Jarman
Jim Wightman
Kenneth Stewart
Mike Robertson
David Gracie
Bobby Vass
Bill Barrack
Loudon Steel
Davy Forrest
Kenny Bruce
Gillian Philp
Stuart McCaig
Thomas McNeill
Gordon Alexander
Andrew Stevens
Robin Copland
John Ingledew
Tam Laing
Allen Bruce

10 cars
Paul Wightman
Andy Forrest
Alan Henderson
John Cowe
Brian Leckie
Alex Grant
Allister Proudfoot
John Renton
Norman Proudfoot
Billy Harris

OptsTBA cars
Kenny Jeffrey
Graeme Mellis
David Wi
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht1

ANU®NO

ht2

~

WNA VRO

htl

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
12
16
14
10
8

final
10
12

o

NWwo® s

final

total

total
22
19

total

8

7

6
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

13

64

74
218

122
10
33
44
16
52
117
17!
12
57
10
17
83
91
10
10!
11
11!
13|
13!
21

=1

a

Ky

NORNRNRGR

10
16
25
52
65
76
284
33

=

27 cars
Rodney Mitchell
John Fortune
Ally King
Rob Speak
Jimmy Moodie
Ronald Arcari
George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Wallace
Martin Lamb
Stuart Young
Eric Brown Jnr
Chas Davidson
Ally Hunter
Jimmy Nightingale
Joe Martin
Dave Stanford
Andrew Stewart
George Fulton
James Plain
Willie Draeger
Roger Park
Davie McBeath
James Henderson
Bill Mailer
Richard Scrivener

8 cars
Charles Bain
Marek Short
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie
David McFarlane
Scott MacNeish
Ronald Ferguson

ht1

N

=

t2

o u s

~

ht2
16

14
12

10

cons final
10
12

16
14

o

ht3  final

total
20
8
20
19
5
10
o
13




09.04.88
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

98
125
29
216

46

39
247

27

©

16
46
24
39
19
21
33
32

N

S

N

o o

25
10
33

65

76

3

20 cars

Graham Mckay
Davy Forrest
Gillian Philp
Kenneth Stewart
Keith Jarman
Mike Robertson
Graham McCabe
David Gracie

17 cars

Stan Matthews
Keith Jarman
Graham McCabe
Mike Robertson
Geaorge Chirray
Kenneth Stewart
Allen Bruce
David Hall

16 cars

Keith Jarman
Kenneth Stewart
David Gracie
Andrew Tulloch
Mike Robertson
Jim Wightman
Kenny Bruce
NOF

8 cars

Paul Martin
Ronald Ferguson
Charles Bain
Michael Deans
David McFarlane
NOF

NOF

NOF

9 cars

Paul Martin
Peter McCallum
Ronald Ferguson
Judi Wylie

David McFarlane
NOF

NOF

NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1 26 cars
1st 16 Jimmy Wallace
2nd 44 Gary Mitchell
3rd 117 Stuart Young
4th 52 Martin Lamb
S5th 33 Keith Stanford
6th 531 Gordon Saunders
7th 12 Chas Davidson
8th 74  Ally King
Heat 2 20 cars
1st 82 Chris Underhill
2nd 117 Stuart Young
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 44  Gary Mitchell
S5th 531 Gordon Saunders
6th 64 John Fortune
7th 52 Martin Lamb
8th 12 Chas Davidson
Final 20 cars
1st 16 Jimmy Wallace
2nd 64 John Fortune
3rd 7 Jimmy Moodie
4th 33 Keith Stanford
5th 74 Ally King
6th 52 Martin Lamb
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 117 Stuart Young
Grand National 14 cars
1st 117 Stuart Young
2nd 74 AllyKing
3rd 44  Gary Mitchell
4th 33 Keith Stanford
S5th 64 John Fortune
6th 16 Jimmy Wallace
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 132 Davie McBeath

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

B NO®OUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 9 cars
1st 884 John Cowe
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 821 Billy Harris
4th 827 Alex Grant
5th 885 lan Marr
6th 867 Alan Henderson
7th 809 Brian Leckie
8th 887 Norman Proudfoot
Heat 2 9 cars
1st 884 John Cowe
2nd 821 Billy Harris
3rd 863 Paul Wightman
4th 809 Brian Leckie
S5th 827 Alex Grant
6th 885 lan Marr
7th 856 Allister Proudfoot
8th 887 Norman Proudfoot
Final 9 cars
1st 821 Billy Harris
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 827 AlexGrant
4th 856 Allister Proudfoot
5th 887 Norman Proudfoot
6th 882 John Renton
7th NOF
8th NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

13 Andrew Wright

9  Kenny Jeffrey

55 Dennis Dingle
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

46
21
39
27
62
98
16
24
125
11
299
136
19
336
32
10
66
71
118
14
200

o

koSN

N

N

82,
86:
82
884
85
809
88!
88
86
88

NS B oe

o

NN SO

13

55

23 cars
Keith Jarman
Kenneth Stewart
Mike Robertson
David Gracie
Andrew Tulloch
Graham Mckay
Stan Matthews
Graham McCabe
Davy Forrest
Jim Wightman
Gillian Philp
Kenny Bruce
Geaorge Chirray
Allen Bruce
David Hall
Allan Kerr
Stuart McCaig
Gordon Alexander
Loudon Steel
Robin Copland
John Ingledew

10 cars
Billy Harris
Paul Wightman
Alex Grant
John Cowe
Allister Proudfoot
Brian Leckie
lan Marr
Norman Proudfoot
Alan Henderson
John Renton

OptsTBA cars

Andrew Wright

Kenny Jeffrey

Dennis Dingle
#N/A

® v~

W AN

ht2  ht3 final
7 16
3 14
5 8
12
10
8
6
6
4
4
2
1

ht2  ht3 final
12
10

BPWUON®SN

htl  ht2 final
8
7
6
#N/A

total
27 16
22 64
16 117
13 B3
10 44
8 74
8 52
8 7
7 82
6 531
6 100
4 12
4 132
2 10
1 63
0 83
0 91
0 104
0 105
0 111
0 112
122
175
196
714
total 798
25 866
23
17
16
8 25
7 331
7 76
6 107
3 10
3 52
65
4
284
total
8
7
6
#N/A

27 cars
Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune
Stuart Young
Keith Stanford
Gary Mitchell
Ally King
Martin Lamb
Jimmy Moodie
Chris Underhill
Gordon Saunders
George MacMillan Jnr
Chas Davidson
Davie McBeath
Jimmy Nightingale
John Noble
Dave Stanford
Andrew Stewart
George Fulton
James Plain
Willie Draeger
Roger Park
Ronald Arcari
Eric Brown Jnr
Murray Ford
Richard Scrivener
Bob Bowker
N/A

9 cars
Paul Martin
Ronald Ferguson
David McFarlane
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie
Lisa Renton
Scott MacNeish

®

[T EPNENEFNE

=

t2

N wo

cons final g

ht3  final total




16.04.88
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final

39
217
46
125
71
75
167
336

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

w
@
b=

33
25
284
52
10
10
76

b=

S

23 cars

Mike Robertson
Harry Denholm
Keith Jarman
Davy Forrest
Gordon Alexander
Walter Donaldson
Stan Matthews
Allen Bruce

16 cars

Mike Robertson
Harry Denholm
Keith Jarman
Davy Forrest
Geaorge Chirray
Andrew Tulloch
Kenneth Stewart
Jim Wightman

16 cars

Mike Robertson
Jim Wightman
Keith Jarman
Davy Forrest
Geaorge Chirray
David Hall
Kenneth Stewart
Keith McBean

9 cars

Scott MacNeish
Paul Martin
Ronald Ferguson
Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Lisa Renton

NOF

NOF

9 cars

Ronald Ferguson
Paul Martin
Scott MacNeish
Michael Deans
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
David McFarlane
NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1 24 cars
1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr
2nd 74 AllyKing
3rd 7 Jimmy Moodie
4th 64 John Fortune
5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 33 Keith Stanford
7th 12 Chas Davidson
8th 574 Ally Hunter
Heat 2 21 cars
1st 117 Stuart Young
2nd 175 Eric Brown Jnr
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 64 John Fortune
5th 7 Jimmy Moodie
6th 12 Chas Davidson
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 91 Andrew Stewart
Final 20 cars
1st 117 Stuart Young
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 74 Ally King
S5th 12 Chas Davidson
6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
7th 33 Keith Stanford
8th 531 Gordon Saunders
Grand National 16 cars
1st 16 Jimmy Wallace
2nd 17 Joe Martin
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 74 Ally King
S5th 12 Chas Davidson
6th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
7th 33 Keith Stanford
8th 531 Gordon Saunders

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

B NWBUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1 11 cars
1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 884 John Cowe
3rd 865 Alan Henderson
4th 885 lan Marr
5th 887 Norman Proudfoot
6th 827 Alex Grant
7th 877 lan McGuigan
8th NOF

Heat 2 8 cars
1st 821 Billy Harris
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 865 Alan Henderson
4th 827 Alex Grant
S5th 885 lan Marr
6th 887 Norman Proudfoot
7th 877 lan McGuigan
8th 882 John Renton

Final 9 cars
1st 821 Billy Harris
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 827 AlexGrant
4th 865 Alan Henderson
5th 820 Jimmy Forrest
6th 877 lan McGuigan
7th 887 Norman Proudfoot
8th NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9  Kenny Jeffrey

13 Andrew Wright

8  David Carswell
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

39
46
125
11
21
19
32
21
71
62
75
16
33
336

SN R

o

@ S

20
27
66
84
86
136
14
200
299

N

86:
82!
86!
82
88!
88
87
884
820
88
85

SNaNGR®

o N

13

24 cars
Mike Robertson
Keith Jarman
Davy Forrest
Jim Wightman
Harry Denholm
Geaorge Chirray
David Hall
Kenneth Stewart
Gordon Alexander
Andrew Tulloch
Walter Donaldson
Stan Matthews
Keith McBean
Allen Bruce

#N/A

Thomas McNeill
David Gracie
Stuart McCaig
Cammy Donaldson
Andrew Stevens
Kenny Bruce
Robin Copland
John Ingledew
Gillian Philp

11 cars
Paul Wightman
Billy Harris
Alan Henderson
Alex Grant
lan Marr
Norman Proudfoot
lan McGuigan
John Cowe
Jimmy Forrest
John Renton
Allister Proudfoot

OptsTBA cars
Kenny Jeffrey

Andrew Wright
David Carswell

ht1

o

htl

NNBUOWO

htl

~

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
12
10
14

8
6
4

final
10
12

final

total

total

total
8
7
6

16
64
117
74
12
100
175
7
33
17
53
91
574
63
83
105
11
112
122
132
135
34;
580
714

=4

=y

a

25
284
33

52

10
10

=

S

76
65

24 cars
Jimmy Wallace
John Fortune
Stuart Young
Ally King
Chas Davidson
George MacMillan Jnr
Eric Brown Jnr
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Joe Martin
Gordon Saunders
Andrew Stewart
Ally Hunter
John Noble
Dave Stanford
James Plain
Willie Draeger
Roger Park
Ronald Arcari
Davie McBeath
James Henderson
Clinton MacKay
James Tait
Richard Scrivener

9 cars
Paul Martin
Scott MacNeish
Ronald Ferguson
Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Peter McCallum
Lisa Renton
David McFarlane
Judi Wylie

ht1

woosNN

=

t2

® v o

ANNW

cons final
14
12
16
10
8
6

ht3  final

grn

N

~

total

total




23.04.88
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final

39
75
71
111
62
98
66
247

N
©
©

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

33
25
10

284
65
57
76

b=

S

22 cars

Mike Robertson
Walter Donaldson
Gordon Alexander
Jim Wightman
Andrew Tulloch
Graham Mckay
Stuart McCaig
Graham McCabe

19 cars

Mike Robertson
Davy Forrest
Gordon Alexander
Harry Denholm
Keith Jarman

Stan Matthews
Kenneth Stewart
Keith McBean

18 cars

Davy Forrest
Keith Jarman
Walter Donaldson
Kenneth Stewart
Stan Matthews
Gillian Philp
Gordon Alexander
Keith McBean

8 cars

Ronald Ferguson
Paul Martin

Judi Wylie

Peter McCallum
David McFarlane
NOF

NOF

NOF

7 cars

Ronald Ferguson
Paul Martin

Peter McCallum
Scott MacNeish
Judi Wylie
Murray Mackenze
David McFarlane
NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1 28 cars
1st 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 17 Joe Martin
4th 33 Keith Stanford
Sth 44  Gary Mitchell
6th 12 Chas Davidson
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 64 John Fortune
Heat 2 22 cars
1st 117 Stuart Young
2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 74 Ally King
Sth 33 Keith Stanford
6th 175 Eric Brown Jnr
7th 574 Ally Hunter
8th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
Final 20 cars
1st 7 Jimmy Moodie
2nd 17 Joe Martin
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 64 John Fortune
5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 574 Ally Hunter
7th 33 Keith Stanford
8th 74 Ally King
Grand National 13 cars
1st 17 Joe Martin
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 74 Ally King
4th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
S5th 64 John Fortune
6th 218 Rob Speak
7th 574 Ally Hunter
8th 33 Keith Stanford

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

B NWBUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 884
2nd 863
3rd 820
4th 821
5th 865
6th 827
7th 877
8th 856
Heat 2
1st 884
2nd 885
3rd 821
4th 863
5th 827
6th 877
7th
8th
Final
1st 884
2nd 863
3rd 827
4th 877
5th 865
6th 824
7th
8th

10 cars
John Cowe
Paul Wightman
Jimmy Forrest
Billy Harris
Alan Henderson
Alex Grant
lan McGuigan
Allister Proudfoot

11 cars

John Cowe

lan Marr

Billy Harris
Paul Wightman
Alex Grant

lan McGuigan
NOF

NOF

9 cars

John Cowe

Paul Wightman
Alex Grant

lan McGuigan
Alan Henderson
Andy Forrest
NOF

NOF

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBRUON®

125
75
46
39
71

21

16

299

11

21
62
98

33
66

24

33
20

118

136

14

19

200

N o

=y

S

@

o N

SIS

884
86:
82
82!
87
86!
88!
820
824
85

[ IV N RN

o

22 cars
Davy Forrest
Walter Donaldson
Keith Jarman
Mike Robertson
Gordon Alexander
Kenneth Stewart
Stan Matthews
Gillian Philp
Jim Wightman
Harry Denholm
Andrew Tulloch
Graham Mckay
Keith McBean
Stuart McCaig
Graham McCabe
Allen Bruce
Thomas McNeill
Loudon Steel
Kenny Bruce
Robin Copland
Geaorge Chirray
John Ingledew

11 cars
John Cowe
Paul Wightman
Alex Grant
Billy Harris
lan McGuigan
Alan Henderson
lan Marr
Jimmy Forrest
Andy Forrest
Allister Proudfoot

ht1

htl

ANUWN®

~

WNO® s

ht3

ht3

final
16
12
14

10

final
12
10
8

total

total
28

16
7
17
100
64
33
74
574
117
44
12
175
218
63
76
83
88
11
112
122
132
135
196
25
34;
53
714
798
91

=y

LN

33
25
10
65
76
57

284
52
10

=

S

29 cars
Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy Moodie
Joe Martin
George MacMillan Jnr
John Fortune
Keith Stanford
Ally King
Ally Hunter
Stuart Young
Gary Mitchell
Chas Davidson
Eric Brown Jnr
Rob Speak
John Noble
Dave McFarlane
Dave Stanford
Charlie Brown
Willie Draeger
Roger Park
Ronald Arcari
Davie McBeath
James Henderson
Murray Ford
Alastair Forsyth
Clinton MacKay
Gordon Saunders
Richard Scrivener
Bob Bowker
Andrew Stewart

9 cars
Ronald Ferguson
Paul Martin
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie
David McFarlane
Murray Mackenze
Scott MacNeish
Michael Deans
Charles Bain
Lisa Renton

AN ®

ht2

® NGBS

GWN RO N ®

cons final
12
16
14
8
10

C NN

ht3  final

grn

NoORBAUO®

total

total
32
31
28
16
15




Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final

5th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

30.04.88
Saloon Stocks

247
125
46
39
111
32
27
29

©

125
46
21
98
75
19
32
217

o

N

25
10
52
284
33
76

S

b=

25 cars

Graham McCabe
Davy Forrest
Keith Jarman
Mike Robertson
Jim Wightman
David Hall

David Gracie
Gillian Philp

23 cars

Davy Forrest
Keith Jarman
Kenneth Stewart
Graham Mckay
Walter Donaldson
Geaorge Chirray
David Hall

Harry Denholm

20 cars

Davy Forrest
Mike Robertson
Jim Wightman
Geaorge Chirray
Graham Mckay
Kenneth Stewart
Stan Matthews
Gordon Alexander

7 cars

Peter McCallum
Scott MacNeish
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Lisa Renton
David McFarlane
NOF

NOF

7 cars

Paul Martin
Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Scott MacNeish
Ronald Ferguson
David McFarlane
Lisa Renton

NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1 24 cars
1st 16 Jimmy Wallace
2nd 531 Gordon Saunders
3rd 33 Keith Stanford
4th 44  Gary Mitchell
5th 218 Rob Speak
6th 13 Rodney Mitchell
7th 122 Ronald Arcari
8th 10 Jimmy Nightingale
Heat 2 21 cars
1st 218 Rob Speak
2nd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
3rd 16 Jimmy Moodie
4th 13 Rodney Mitchell
5th 574 Ally Hunter
6th 12 Chas Davidson
7th 251 Alastair Forsyth
8th 122 Ronald Arcari
Final 20 cars
1st 33 Keith Stanford
2nd 100 George MacMillan Jnr
3rd 574 Ally Hunter
4th 64 John Fortune
S5th 17 Joe Martin
6th 12 Chas Davidson
7th 117 Stuart Young
8th 10 Jimmy Nightingale
Grand National 10 cars
1st 117 Stuart Young
2nd 13 Rodney Mitchell
3rd 531 Gordon Saunders
4th 574 Ally Hunter
S5th 64 John Fortune
6th 12 Chas Davidson
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 83 Dave Stanford

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

B NWBUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

10 cars
885 lan Marr
820 Jimmy Forrest
884 John Cowe
863 Paul Wightman
865 Alan Henderson
821 Billy Harris
877 lan McGuigan
809 Brian Leckie

11 cars
884 John Cowe
885 lan Marr
809 Brian Leckie
865 Alan Henderson
863 Paul Wightman
821 Billy Harris
820 Jimmy Forrest
887 Norman Proudfoot

9 cars
885 lan Marr
821 Billy Harris
877 lan McGuigan
863 Paul Wightman
865 Alan Henderson
824 Andy Forrest
887 Norman Proudfoot
NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1

33 Terry Todd

144 Craig Willacy

55 Dennis Dingle
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

7
39
11
46
98
19
21
24
32
75
16
27
71
21
29
62
66
84
86
11
13
14
20
204
20
22
23
33

@

=y

So N

S

© S

SN o o

AN

88!
82!
86:
884
86!
87
820
809
88
824

[

N

N

33
144
55

28 cars
Davy Forrest
Mike Robertson
Jim Wightman
Keith Jarman
Graham Mckay
Geaorge Chirray
Kenneth Stewart
Graham McCabe
David Hall
Walter Donaldson
Stan Matthews
David Gracie
Gordon Alexander
Harry Denholm
Gillian Philp
Andrew Tulloch
Stuart McCaig
Cammy Donaldson
Andrew Stevens
Loudon Steel
Kenny Bruce
Robin Copland
John Ingledew
Andy Welton
Mike Richardson
Willie Sommerville
lan Robertson
Allen Bruce

10 cars
lan Marr
Billy Harris
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Alan Henderson
lan McGuigan
Jimmy Forrest
Brian Leckie
Norman Proudfoot
Andy Forrest

OptsTBA cars
Terry Todd
Craig Willacy
Dennis Dingle

PNNBOUW®

ht2

o wu N

~

Voo s W

o N

htl
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
14
12

8
10
6

final
12
10

final

total

total
27
16
15

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

10
33
57
13
64
53
12
117
218
16
17

=1

s

=4

a4
10
122
25
83
63
88
10
10
13
17
34

a

BaNG R

10
25
284
52

S

76
33

=

24 cars
George MacMillan Jnr
Keith Stanford
Ally Hunter
Rodney Mitchell
John Fortune
Gordon Saunders
Chas Davidson
Stuart Young
Rob Speak
Jimmy Wallace
Joe Martin
Jimmy Moodie
Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Nightingale
Ronald Arcari
Alastair Forsyth
Dave Stanford
John Noble
Charlie Brown
George Fulton
James Plain
Davie McBeath
Eric Brown Jnr
Clinton MacKay

8 cars
Peter McCallum
Paul Martin
Scott MacNeish
Michael Deans
Lisa Renton
David McFarlane
Ronald Ferguson

ht1

a

N

W s UNO®

ht2

AWNOU®N

cons final
14
16
12

10

o

ht3  final

grn

®wo s NG

total
15
14
12
11
6
6
4

total
23
22
21
15
14
13




07.05.88 F2 WORLD QUALIFYING ROUND

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
st 247
2nd 98
3rd 118
4th 12
5th 27
6th 197
7th 217
8th 32
Heat 2
1st 247
2nd 125
3rd 84
4th 62
5th 236
6th 336
7th 30
8th 216
Final
st 98
2nd 217
3rd 216
4th 333
5th 197
6th 125
7th 206
8th 247
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 25
3rd 52
4th 284
5th 10
6th 331
7th 253
8th 4
Heat 2
1st 25
2nd 107
3rd 180
4th 65
Sth 52
6th 253
7th 4
8th

26 cars

Graham McCabe
Graham Mckay
Loudon Steel
Willie Atherton
David Gracie
Geaorge Chirray
Harry Denholm
David Hall

18 cars

Graham McCabe
Davy Forrest
Cammy Donaldson
Andrew Tulloch
lan Robertson
Allen Bruce
Dougie Little
Kenneth Stewart

17 cars

Graham Mckay
Harry Denholm
Kenneth Stewart
Keith McBean
Geaorge Chirray
Davy Forrest
Mike Richardson
Graham McCabe

11 cars

Peter McCallum
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain
Ronald Ferguson
Kenneth McKenzie
Lisa Renton

9 cars

Paul Martin

Peter McCallum
Kevin Forbes

Judi Wylie
Michael Deans
Kenneth McKenzie
Lisa Renton

NOF

F2

Heat 1
8 1st 17
7 2nd 514
6 3rd 698
5 4th 686
4 5th 16
B 6th 7
2 7th 54
1 8th 531

Heat 2
8 st 44
7 2nd 673
6 3rd 64
5 4th 798
4 5th 580
3 6th 806
2 7th 218
1 8th 74

Consolation

16 st 175
14 2nd 12
12 3rd 574
10 4th 13
8 5th 33
6 6th 10
4 7th 63
2 8th 875

Final

1st 698

8 2nd 514
7 3rd 673
6 4th 17
5 5th 16
4 6th 574
3 7th 64
2 8th 33
i
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
i

19 cars

Joe Martin
Chalky White
Malcolm Locke
Garry Hooper
Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy Moodie
N/A

Gordon Saunders

21 cars

Gary Mitchell
Errol Johnstone
John Fortune
Bob Bowker
James Tait

Rob Jeffries
Rob Speak

Ally King

17 cars

Eric Brown Jnr
Chas Davidson
Ally Hunter
Rodney Mitchell
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Nightingale
John Noble

lan Moss

24 cars
Malcolm Locke
Chalky White
Errol Johnstone
Joe Martin
Jimmy Wallace
Ally Hunter
John Fortune
Keith Stanford

BNWBUON® BFNWBRUON®

B NWBUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 821
2nd 820
3rd 884
4th 877
5th 809
6th 865
7th
8th
Heat 2
1st 884
2nd 820
3rd 821
4th 877
5th 865
6th 856
7th 824
8th
Final
1st 809
2nd 884
3rd 824
4th 877
5th 856
6th 821
7th
8th

8 cars

Billy Harris
Jimmy Forrest
John Cowe

lan McGuigan
Brian Leckie
Alan Henderson
NOF

NOF

7 cars

John Cowe
Jimmy Forrest
Billy Harris

lan McGuigan
Alan Henderson
Allister Proudfoot
Andy Forrest

NOF

8 cars

Brian Leckie

John Cowe

Andy Forrest

lan McGuigan
Allister Proudfoot
Billy Harris

NOF

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

25
144
13

Robin Jeffrey
Craig Willacy
Andrew Wright

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWBUON®

98
24
21
125
21
19
33

84
118

12

62

27
20
23
33

30

32

39

46

66

71

74

86
11
16
200
299

S S

@ N o

o oo

B

884
82!
809
87
820
824
85
86!

=

N

[

25
144
13

27 cars
Graham Mckay
Graham McCabe
Harry Denholm
Davy Forrest
Kenneth Stewart
Geaorge Chirray
Keith McBean
Cammy Donaldson
Loudon Steel
Willie Atherton
Andrew Tulloch
David Gracie
Mike Richardson
lan Robertson
Allen Bruce
Dougie Little
David Hall
Mike Robertson
Keith Jarman
Stuart McCaig
Gordon Alexander
Willie Dunn
Andrew Stevens
Jim Wightman
Stan Matthews
John Ingledew
Gillian Philp

8 cars
John Cowe
Billy Harris
Brian Leckie
lan McGuigan
Jimmy Forrest
Andy Forrest
Allister Proudfoot
Alan Henderson

OptsTBA cars
Robin Jeffrey
Craig Willacy
Andrew Wright

ht2

w

ht2

AwNNG

htl
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
16
2
14
6
12
8
10

final
10
3
12
6

final

total

total
24
17
16
16
14
10

total
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

67
69
51
17
44
64
16
798
58
57
806
686
218

2o w

-1

54
33
74
53
10
88
66
32
26:
875
80
25
13
41
91
83
71
10
10!
117
63
12
82
10
175
52

S

NG N

A1

Y

@

=]

107
25
52

180

253
65

284
10

4

33

76

=

40 cars
Errol Johnstone
Malcolm Locke
Chalky White
Joe Martin
Gary Mitchell
John Fortune
Jimmy Wallace
Bob Bowker
James Tait
Ally Hunter
Rob Jeffries
Garry Hooper
Rob Speak
Jimmy Moodie
N/A
Keith Stanford
Ally King
Gordon Saunders
George Fulton
Charlie Brown
Dougie Aitken
Trevor Harris
Alastair Forsyth
lan Moss
Mark Jeffries
Alastair Forsyth
Rodney Mitchell
Gordon McDougall
Andrew Stewart
Dave Stanford
Richard Scrivener
Jimmy Nightingale
James Plain
Stuart Young
John Noble
Chas Davidson
Chris Underhill
George MacMillan Jnr
Eric Brown Jnr
Martin Lamb

9 cars
Peter McCallum
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Kevin Forbes
Kenneth McKenzie
Judi Wylie
Scott MacNeish
Charles Bain
Lisa Renton
Ronald Ferguson
David McFarlane

ht1

N

W R s

ht2

cons final grn
7 12

16
14
10
8
6 4
8
5
4
6
]
2
2
1

ht3  final total

total
26
22
21
18
16




14.05.88
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final

98
75
216
46
71
84
236
74

24
98
46

21
71
66

S

o

N
©
©

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

16
25
52
10
68

S

24 cars

Graham Mckay
Walter Donaldson
Kenneth Stewart
Keith Jarman
Gordon Alexander
Cammy Donaldson
lan Robertson
Willie Dunn

15 cars

Graham McCabe
Graham Mckay
Keith Jarman
Kenneth Stewart
Gordon Alexander
Stuart McCaig
David Hall

Gillian Philp

17 cars

Graham McCabe
Graham Mckay
Mike Robertson
Keith Jarman
Kenneth Stewart
Harry Denholm
Gordon Alexander
lan Robertson

12 cars

Marek Short
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie

Lisa Renton
Gregor Turner
NOF

12 cars

Marek Short
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie

Lisa Renton
Gregor Turner
NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1 28 cars
1st 798 Bob Bowker
2nd 175 Eric Brown Jnr
3rd 64 John Fortune
4th 10 Jimmy Nightingale
Sth 13 Rodney Mitchell
6th 574 Ally Hunter
7th 251 Alastair Forsyth
8th 17 Joe Martin
Heat 2 22 cars
1st 17 Joe Martin
2nd 798 Bob Bowker
3rd 12 Chas Davidson
4th 673 Errol Johnstone
5th 251 Alastair Forsyth
6th 13 Rodney Mitchell
7th 74 Ally King
8th 218 Rob Speak
Final 24 cars
1st 12 Chas Davidson
2nd 64 John Fortune
3rd 673 Errol Johnstone
4th 83 Dave Stanford
S5th 531 Gordon Saunders
6th 574 Ally Hunter
7th 10 Jimmy Nightingale
8th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
Grand National 17 cars
1st 17 Joe Martin
2nd 64 John Fortune
3rd 574 Ally Hunter
4th 10 Jimmy Nightingale
S5th 12 Chas Davidson
6th 74 Ally King
7th 714 Richard Scrivener
8th 251 Alastair Forsyth

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

B NW®OUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
st 877
2nd 800
3rd 809
4th 821
5th 884
6th 865
7th 871
8th 882
Heat 2
1st 821
2nd 800
3rd 877
4th 884
5th 809
6th 865
7th 856
8th 871
Final
1st 800
2nd 821
3rd 863
4th 884
5th 856
6th 877
7th
8th

13 cars

lan McGuigan
Jock Burgoyne
Brian Leckie

Billy Harris

John Cowe

Alan Henderson
Graham Callander
John Renton

11 cars

Billy Harris

Jock Burgoyne
lan McGuigan
John Cowe

Brian Leckie

Alan Henderson
Allister Proudfoot
Graham Callander

8 cars

Jock Burgoyne
Billy Harris

Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Allister Proudfoot
lan McGuigan
NOF

NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1

33
150
144

Terry Todd

Alun Steele

Craig Willacy
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

98
24
46
21
39
71
75
21
23
66
84
32
74
299

S

o

o N

30

62
11
12
136
19
200
204
20
33

[

~

o &

800
82!
87
884
809
86:
85
86!
87
88
820
824
88!
88

NS

NeEOow

S G

33
150
144

25 cars
Graham Mckay
Graham McCabe
Keith Jarman
Kenneth Stewart
Mike Robertson
Gordon Alexander
Walter Donaldson
Harry Denholm
lan Robertson
Stuart McCaig
Cammy Donaldson
David Hall
Willie Dunn
Gillian Philp
Bobby Vass
Dougie Little
Andrew Tulloch
Jim Wightman
Hugh Brown
Kenny Bruce
Geaorge Chirray
John Ingledew
Andy Welton
Mike Richardson
Allen Bruce

14 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Billy Harris
lan McGuigan
John Cowe
Brian Leckie
Paul Wightman
Allister Proudfoot
Alan Henderson
Graham Callander
John Renton
Jimmy Forrest
Andy Forrest
lan Marr
Norman Proudfoot

OptsTBA cars

Terry Todd

Alun Steele

Craig Willacy
#N/A

ht1

htl

#N/A

ht3  final
14
16
10
8
12
4

ht3  final
12
10

ht2  final

total
29 12
24 64
21 17
19 673
12 798
12 574
7 10
6 83
4 531
B 251
B 13
2 175
1 74
1 714
0 100
0 218
0 212
0 104
0 88
0 111
0 135
0 91
0 341
0 132
0 117
63
a4
16
total
26 16
23 25
17 52
15 107
10 65
8 a4
6 9
6 10
3 76
1 254
[} 284
[} 331
[}
[}
total
8
7
6
#N/A

28 cars
Chas Davidson
John Fortune
Joe Martin
Errol Johnstone
Bob Bowker
Ally Hunter
Jimmy Nightingale
Dave Stanford
Gordon Saunders
Alastair Forsyth
Rodney Mitchell
Eric Brown Jnr
Ally King
Richard Scrivener
George MacMillan Jnr
Rob Speak
Bill Mailer
George Fulton
Charlie Brown
Willie Draeger
James Henderson
Andrew Stewart
Clinton MacKay
Davie McBeath
Stuart Young
John Noble
Gary Mitchell
Jimmy Wallace

12 cars
Marek Short
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Peter McCallum
Judi Wylie
Lisa Renton
Gregor Turner
Charles Bain
David McFarlane
Kenneth McKenzie
Scott MacNeish
Ronald Ferguson

ht1

w

N

NWsUON®

ht2

«w

NWhAUON®

cons final
16
14

12

o

10

ht3  final

total




21.05.88
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final

98
39
216
71
30
118
62
32

98
29
11
20

39

32
33

11

S ®©

@

6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

10
52
25
65
33

b=

76

15 cars

Graham Mckay
Mike Robertson
Kenneth Stewart
Gordon Alexander
Dougie Little
Loudon Steel
Andrew Tulloch
David Hall

23 cars

Graham Mckay
Gillian Philp
Loudon Steel
Mike Richardson
Mike Robertson
David Hall

Keith McBean
Dennis Dingle

17 cars

Mike Robertson
Graham Mckay
Davy Forrest
lan Robertson
Willie Atherton
Andrew Tulloch
Dougie Little
Allen Bruce

11 cars

Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Rob Speak

Paul Martin
Kenneth McKenzie
Lisa Renton

David McFarlane
NOF

10 cars

Charles Bain
Michael Deans
Rob Speak

Judi Wylie
Ronald Ferguson
Lisa Renton
David McFarlane
Gregor Turner

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1 32 cars
1st 17 Joe Martin
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 798 Bob Bowker
4th 33 Keith Stanford
Sth 12 Chas Davidson
6th 41 Gordon McDougall
7th 251 Alastair Forsyth
8th 8 John Adam
Heat 2 27 cars
1st 17 Joe Martin
2nd 798 Bob Bowker
3rd 33 Keith Stanford
4th 16 Jimmy Wallace
S5th 83 Dave Stanford
6th 673 Errol Johnstone
7th 251 Alastair Forsyth
8th 12 Chas Davidson
Final 24 cars
1st 17 Joe Martin
2nd 798 Bob Bowker
3rd 33 Keith Stanford
4th 41 Gordon McDougall
S5th 64 John Fortune
6th 88 Charlie Brown
7th 251 Alastair Forsyth
8th 122 Ronald Arcari
Grand National 19 cars
1st 33 Keith Stanford
2nd 251 Alastair Forsyth
3rd 41 Gordon McDougall
4th 673 Errol Johnstone
S5th 64 John Fortune
6th 8 John Adam
7th 74 Ally King
8th 574 Ally Hunter

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

B NWBUON®

Hot Rods
Heat 1 9 cars
1st 800 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 824 Andy Forrest
3rd 863 Paul Wightman
4th 884 John Cowe
5th 856 Allister Proudfoot
6th 865 Alan Henderson
7th 885 lan Marr
8th 887 Norman Proudfoot
Heat 2 8 cars
1st 800 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 863 Paul Wightman
3rd 824 Andy Forrest
4th 885 lan Marr
S5th 856 Allister Proudfoot
6th 887 Norman Proudfoot
7th 882 John Renton
8th 889 Paul Taylor
Final 7 cars
1st 800 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 885 lan Marr
3rd 863 Paul Wightman
4th 824 Andy Forrest
5th 887 Norman Proudfoot
6th 889 Paul Taylor
7th NOF
8th NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1

33 Terry Todd

9  Kenny Jeffrey

13 Andrew Wright
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

98
39
125
23
118
12
30
62
299
21
71
20
32
33
33
11
66
74
11
136
200
204
21

o

o

=)

o W

=

S

800
86:
824
88!
85
88
884
889
86!
88

@

N oo

N o

33

13

23 cars htl1  ht2
Graham Mckay 8 8
Mike Robertson 7 4
Davy Forrest
lan Robertson
Loudon Steel 3 6
Willie Atherton
Dougie Little 4
Andrew Tulloch 2
Gillian Philp 7
Kenneth Stewart 6
Gordon Alexander 5
Mike Richardson 5
David Hall 1 3
Keith McBean 2
Allen Bruce
Dennis Dingle 1
Stuart McCaig
Willie Dunn
Jim Wightman

Kenny Bruce
John Ingledew
Andy Welton
Harry Denholm

14 cars htl  ht2
Jock Burgoyne 8 8
Paul Wightman 6 7
Andy Forrest 7 6
lan Marr 2 5
Allister Proudfoot 4 4
Norman Proudfoot 1 3
John Cowe 5
Paul Taylor 1
Alan Henderson 3
John Renton 2
cars ht1
Terry Todd 8
Kenny Jeffrey 7
Andrew Wright 6
#N/A #N/A

ht3

ht3

ht2

final
14
16
12
10

8
4
6

final
12
8
6
10

final

total

total

total
8
7
6
#N/A

32 cars

17 Joe Martin

33  Keith Stanford
798 Bob Bowker

41 Gordon McDougall
251 Alastair Forsyth
16 Jimmy Wallace
64 John Fortune
673 Errol Johnstone
88 Charlie Brown

12 Chas Davidson

8 John Adam

83 Dave Stanford

74  Ally King
122 Ronald Arcari
574 Ally Hunter

10 Jimmy Nightingale
13 Rodney Mitchell
28 Graham Bunter
48 Hamish McNab
63 John Noble

91 Andrew Stewart
100 George MacMillan Jnr
104 George Fulton
112 Roger Park
132 Davie McBeath
135 James Henderson
212 Bill Mailer
218 Rob Speak
580 James Tait
599 James Tait
667 Dougie Aitken
714 Richard Scrivener

a

@

Ky

® N GORNN SRS

2N

10 cars
52 Michael Deans
10 Charles Bain
107 Peter McCallum
4  Lisa Renton
25 Paul Martin
65 Judi Wylie
76 David McFarlane
253 Kenneth McKenzie
331 Ronald Ferguson
9  Gregor Turner
16 Marek Short

=

htl

=

t2

N o ®

~

ht2

cons final
16
12
14
10
4

ht3  final

grn

total
14

OCRABBARUU O ®O®®

total




28.05.88

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 125
2nd 111
3rd 98
4th 74
5th 12
6th 66
7th 32
8th 11

Heat 2
1st 98
2nd 197
3rd 39
4th 125
5th 216
6th 30
7th 66
8th 32
Final
1st 197
2nd 247
3rd 125
4th 98
5th 236
6th 30
7th 216
8th 46

7
52
25
10
1
6th 4
7th 76
8th
Heat 2
1st 107
2nd 10
3rd 25
4th 52
5th 65
6th 4
7th 76

8th

22 cars

Davy Forrest
Jim Wightman
Graham Mckay
Willie Dunn
Willie Atherton
Stuart McCaig
David Hall
Dennis Dingle

15 cars

Graham Mckay
Geaorge Chirray
Mike Robertson
Davy Forrest
Kenneth Stewart
Dougie Little
Stuart McCaig
David Hall

18 cars

Geaorge Chirray
Graham McCabe
Davy Forrest
Graham Mckay
lan Robertson
Dougie Little
Kenneth Stewart
Keith Jarman

8 cars

Peter McCallum
Michael Deans
Paul Martin
Charles Bain
Ronald Ferguson
Lisa Renton
David McFarlane
NOF

8 cars

Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
Paul Martin
Michael Deans
Judi Wylie

Lisa Renton
David McFarlane
NOF

BFNWRUON®

B NWBRUON®

B NWRUON®

B NWBUON®

F2
Heat 1 31 cars
1st 17 Joe Martin
2nd 16 Jimmy Wallace
3rd 41 Gordon McDougall
4th 64 John Fortune
5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 7 Jimmy Moodie
7th 574 Ally Hunter
8th 10 Jimmy Nightingale

Heat 2 22 cars
1st 17 Joe Martin
2nd 673 Errol Johnstone
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 7 Jimmy Moodie
S5th 580 James Tait
6th 13 Rodney Mitchell
7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 33 Keith Stanford

Final 22 cars

1st 17 Joe Martin

2nd 673 Errol Johnstone

3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace

4th 7 Jimmy Moodie

S5th 580 James Tait

6th 13 Rodney Mitchell

7th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
8th 33 Keith Stanford

Grand National 17 cars
1st 251 Alastair Forsyth
2nd 13 Rodney Mitchell
3rd 16 Jimmy Wallace
4th 64 John Fortune
5th 100 George MacMillan Jnr
6th 218 Rob Speak
7th 580 James Tait
8th 83 Dave Stanford

BFNWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

B NWBUON®

Hot Rods

Heat 1 7 cars
1st 800 Jock Burgoyne
2nd 820 Jimmy Forrest
3rd 884 John Cowe
4th 824 Andy Forrest
5th 821 Billy Harris
6th 863 Paul Wightman
7th 865 Alan Henderson
8th NOF

Heat 2 5 cars
1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 884 John Cowe
3rd 824 Andy Forrest
4th 865 Alan Henderson
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Final 4 cars
1st 863 Paul Wightman
2nd 884 John Cowe
3rd 824 Andy Forrest
4th 865 Alan Henderson
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

Super Bangers

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

9  Kenny Jeffrey

25 Robin Jeffrey

144 Craig Willacy
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

BFNWBRUON®

B NWBRUON®

BNWBUON®

125
98
19
24
30
21
23
11
39
66
74
12
32
46
11

BN

[=- N

62
118
136
200
21
299
33

S

o

86:
884
824
86!
800
820
82!

@

@

=

25
144

23 cars
Davy Forrest
Graham Mckay
Geaorge Chirray
Graham McCabe
Dougie Little
Kenneth Stewart
lan Robertson
Jim Wightman
Mike Robertson
Stuart McCaig
Willie Dunn
Willie Atherton
David Hall
Keith Jarman
Dennis Dingle
Bobby Vass
Andrew Tulloch
Loudon Steel
Kenny Bruce
John Ingledew
Harry Denholm
Gillian Philp
Allen Bruce

7 cars
Paul Wightman
John Cowe
Andy Forrest
Alan Henderson
Jock Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest
Billy Harris

TBA cars

Kenny Jeffrey

Robin Jeffrey

Craig Willacy
#N/A

ht1

[SRFSET

AN®ONUOW

ht2

«

VuoN®

htl

#N/A

ht3  final total

12 25
10 24
16 23
14 14
6
4
8

ht3  final total

12 23
10 23
8 19
6 13
8
7
4

ht2  final total
8
7
6

#N/A

17
16
67

@

13
10
58

64
25

41

33
218
57

10

83

12

48

63

74

88

91
10
11
117
12!
13|
17!
34;
66
71
79

S S

a

Ky

[

® B NR GN8N

10
10
52
25

S

33
76
65

=

31 cars
Joe Martin
Jimmy Wallace
Errol Johnstone
Jimmy Moodie
Rodney Mitchell
George MacMillan Jnr
James Tait
John Fortune
Alastair Forsyth
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Rob Speak
Ally Hunter
Jimmy Nightingale
Dave Stanford
Chas Davidson
Hamish McNab
John Noble
Ally King
Charlie Brown
Andrew Stewart
George Fulton
Willie Draeger
Stuart Young
Ronald Arcari
Davie McBeath
Eric Brown Jnr
Clinton MacKay
Dougie Aitken
Richard Scrivener
Bob Bowker

8 cars
Peter McCallum
Charles Bain
Michael Deans
Paul Martin
Lisa Renton
Ronald Ferguson
David McFarlane
Judi Wylie

NP WO NV ®

=

t2

ANWUNO®

wo N ®

N

cons final grn

16
12 6
14
10
6 7
4 4
8 2
5
8
2
3
1

ht3  final total

total




